Decree No. (18) of 1995

Appointing an Undersecretary at the Ministry of Health

We Isa bin Salman Al Khalifa, Emir of the State of Bahrain.

Having perused the Constitution,

And Decree No. (5) of 1985 on Restructuring the Ministry of Health,

And Decree No. (7) of 1985 on Appointing an Assistant Undersecretary

for Hospitals at the Ministry of Health,

And Decree No. (12) of 1995 on Forming the Ministry of Health,

And pursuant to the proposal of the Minister of Health,

And following the approval of the Cabinet,

We hereby decree the following:

First Article:

Mr Abdulrahman Abdullah Buali, the Assistant Undersecretary for Hospitals, shall be reassigned to the Undersecretary at the Ministry of Health.

## Second Article:

This Decree shall be implemented by the Minister of Health, shall be enforceable from the date of issuance, and shall be published in the Official Gazette.

Emir of the State of Bahrain Isa bin Salman Al Khalifa

The Prime Minister Khalifa bin Salman Al Khalifa

Promulgated in Riffa Palace:

Issued At: 30 Rabi Al-Awwal 1416 Corresponding to: 26 August 1995